analysis and estimates, which assumes that the asset sale transaction is not completed, includes the estimated future cost of these liabilities.
However, the actual amount that we would expect to incur in connection with these liabilities could be greater than the amounts currently set
forth on our balance sheet, in part because of ongoing expenses and potential liabilities that could be incurred. At this time, we estimate that after
completion of our dissolution, which may take several years, we would have cash and financial instruments remaining of approximately $9.1
million if the asset sale transaction is not completed. However, the actual amount that would ultimately be distributed may differ materially from
this estimate based on many factors, including those described above, and the distribution might be made in stages over a period of several years.

46

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form PRER14A

82

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2005

Dissolution and Liquidation Estimates and Analysis

With Completion of Asset Sale Transaction

(in thousands)

Post Asset Sale
Transaction
Pro Forma
Balances

Dissolution
Plan

Adjustments Note

Pro Forma
After

Dissolution
of Novoste

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,922 $ (2,166) (1) $ 10,756
Short-term investments 375 (375) (2) �
Restricted cash 1,480 (1,480) (3) �
Prepaid and other current assets 8 (8) (6) �

Total current assets 14,785 (4,029) 10,756
Long term note receivable 3,089 (3,089) (4) �

Total Assets $ 17,874 $ (7,118) $ 10,756

Accounts payable $ �  $ �  $ �
Accrued expenses 1,625 (1,625) (5) �

Total current liabilities 1,625 (1,625) �
Long term liabilities �  �  �

Total Liabilities 1,625 (1,625) �
Shareholders equity (deficit):
Common stock 41 �  $ 41
Additional paid-in capital 187,971 �  187,971
Other comprehensive income 708 �  708
Retained earnings (deficit) (172,299) (5,493) (177,792)
Treasury stock (172) �  (172)

Total Equity 16,249 (5,493) 10,756

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 17,874 $ (7,118) $ 10,756

47

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form PRER14A

83

Notes related to the Dissolution and Liquidation Estimates and Analysis With Completion of Asset Sale Transaction

Note 1�Changes in cash and cash equivalents are as follows:

Description

Amount
Received
(Disbursed)

(in thousands)
�   Liquidation of short-term investments as they mature (note 2). $ 375
�   Represents principal of $3,000,000 and accrued simple interest of $361,000 at 8% interest per annum on loan to ONI
Medical Systems, Inc., dated May 18, 2005 and payable to Novoste on November 18, 2006. 3,361
�   Represents the liabilities for royalties. (62)

[…]

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form PRER14A

84

Note 3�Restricted cash

Includes an estimated $503,000 for Novoste�s severance and retention incentive payment obligations, as well as administrative fees, to be paid
from the Trusts after September 30, 2005. The amount remaining, estimated at $977,000, will revert to unrestricted cash when the Trusts
terminate on July 15, 2006.

Note 4�Long term note receivable

Principal of $3,000,000 plus accrued interest is expected to be collected when the note becomes due on November 18, 2006.

Note 5�Accrued expenses

These liabilities, which relate to the VBT business but are not assumed by Best Vascular, will be paid as they become due. Examples of these
expenses include taxes and payroll prior to September 30, 2005.

Note 6�Prepaid and other current assets

These prepayments are expensed in support of wind down activities.

49

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form PRER14A

85

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2005

Dissolution and Liquidation Estimates and Analysis

Without Completion of Asset Sale Transaction

(in thousands)

Historical
Novoste

Dissolution
And

Wind Down
Adjustments Note

Pro Forma
After

Adjustments
Novoste

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,565 $ (3,480) (1) $ 9,085
Short-term investments 375 (375) (2) �
Restricted cash 3,988 (3,988) (3) �
Accounts receivable, net 415 (415) (4) �
Inventory, net of reserves 40 (40) (5) �
Assets held for sale 418 (418) (6) �
Prepaid and other current assets 370 (370) (7) �

Total current assets 18,171 (9,086) 9,085
Property and equipment, net 113 (113) (6) �
Long term note receivable 3,089 (3,089) (8) �

Total Assets $ 21,373 $ (12,288) $ 9,085

Accounts payable $ 446 $ (446) (9) $ �
Accrued expenses 4,639 (4,639) (10) �
Unearned revenue 231 (231) (11) �

Total current liabilities 5,316 (5,316) �
Long term liabilities �  �  �

Total Liabilities 5,316 (5,316) �

Shareholders equity (deficit):
Common stock 41 �  41
Additional paid-in capital 187,971 �  187,971
Other comprehensive income 708 �  708
Retained earnings (deficit) (172,491) (6,972) (179,463)
Treasury stock (172) �  (172)

Total Equity 16,057 (6,972) 9,085

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 21,373 $ (12,288) $ 9,085

50

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form PRER14A

86

Notes related to the Dissolution and Liquidation Estimates and Analysis Without Completion of Asset Sale Transaction

Note 1�Changes in cash and cash equivalents are as follows:

Description

Amount
Received
(Disbursed)

(in thousands)
�   Collection of accounts receivable. $ 415
�   Miscellaneous accounts receivable on Novoste�s balance sheet as of September 30, 2005 represents the accrued
interest income on investments. 46
�   Represents deposit amounts reimbursable. 75
�   Liquidation of short-term investments as they mature (note 2) 375